Results were analysed using excel sheets 

and proportions were calculated.  

RESULTS 

Out of 210 students 180 has responded, 

response rate 86%. Out of 180 students 170 

(87.5%)students felt that the OSCE was fair and 165 

(78%) students have commented that OSCE was 

comprehensive. One hundred and seventy five 175 

(88%)have indicated that OSCE motivate learning and 

145 (72%)say that it gives an opportunity to identify 

their weaknesses. However 72 (38%) found it a very 

stressful experience and similar percentage of students 

felt that having senior students as simulated patients